the Director of Finance and Budget to make administrative transfers of appropriations, in the 
amount of not more than Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) each, and established the County 
Administrator's authority to conduct administrative transfers of appropriations in the amount of 
not more than Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) each; 

WHEREAS, Resolution 27-07 further authorized the Board to approve budget adjustments up 
to One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) without adoption of a Resolution, which was 
consistent with Section 5-103(c) of the Public Local Laws of Calvert County then in effect, but 
since amended by 2018 Laws of Maryland Ch. 114 to authorize budget adjustments up to One 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) without adoption of a Resolution; 

WHEREAS, Resolution 27-07 further provided that, in order to meet a public emergency 
affecting life, health or property, the Board of County Commissioners may make emergency 
appropriation by resolution without satisfying meeting publication and public hearing

[...]

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board that the Board delegates to the Director of 
Finance & Budget, or in his or her absence, the Deputy Directors, the authority to: 

1. Make administrative transfers of appropriations and approve budget adjustments in an 
amount not exceeding Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) each; and 

2. Sign contracts, including multi-year contracts allowed by § 6-103 of the Code of Public  
Local Laws of Calvert County, as amended from time to time, on behalf of the Board 
provided that the initial, or only, term of the contract does not exceed Ten Thousand Dollars